FEES AND CHARGES 2024
NEWHAVEN PORT HEALTH AUTHORITY

Where sample analyst is undertaken and found to be unsatisfactory the importer will
also be liable for a noncompliance charge, analytical costs, handling and destruction
costs. These will be charged on a cost recovery basis.

PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL ORIGIN - CHED-P

Charges for POAO imports are rounded up to the next full tonne.

For consignments with one single CHED-P, the fees apply for the total GROSS weight of the

consignment.

For consignments with multiple CHED-Ps, the NET weight is to be considered/ each CHED-P.

Commodity

Cost

High Risk Category

(If only Germinal Products)

If Germinal Products + Hatching Eggs +
SPF eggs

£190 per CHED-P

1-100 kg £130
100 - 1,000kg £180
1,000kg - 10,000kg £230
Over 10,000kg £280
Medium Risk Category

1-100 kg £70
100 - 1,000kg £100
1,000kg - 10,000kg £130
Over 10,000kg £160

Low Risk Category
(Documentary check only)

£10 per consignment

For products which transit through the
community:

Minimum fee of: £35
Increasing by, per quarter of an hour for £25
every member of staff involved in the

controls

POAO from New Zealand

Consignment up to 6 tonnes £ASK
Additional tonnage between 7 — 46 tonnes | £ASK
For consignments over 46 tonnes the

maximum charge is £ASK

HIGH RISK FOOD NOT OF ANIMAL ORIGIN - CHED-D

Charge is for per CHED-D.

Check Cost
Documentary Check £85.00
Sampling
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Less than 10 sub samples £90 + analytical cost
10-59 sub samples £120 + analytical cost
60 or more sub samples £160 + analytical cost

A sub sample is the number of units that the legislation
requires to be sampled to make up a sample that is
representative of the whole consignment. Some
contaminants, like aflatoxin, are not usually evenly spread
throughout the consignment and a large number of
incremental samples are required by the legislation. These
samples take longer, so the charge is higher.

GUAR GUM FROM INDIA
Document Check (CHED-D Document check fee) | £85

Sampling (exc. analysis) £120

Analytical Cost Assigned by lab
GM CONTROLS RICE AND RICE PRODUCTS

CHINA £85
Documentary Check (CHED-D) £120

Identity check, Physical check and taking sample | Assigned by lab
Analytical Cost

PLASTIC KITCHENWARE FROM CHINA AND HONG KONG

Due to the additional work in checking and handling multiple documents charges have been
introduced based on the number of analytical certificates that accompany the Declaration.
The sliding scale of charges will be applied.

Documentary Check Cost

Number of Analytical Certificates

1-5 £75

6-10 £80

11-20 £110

21+ £138

Identity, physical checks and sampling £110

Analytical cost Assigned by lab

ORGANIC CERTIFICATE VERIFICATION

Check Cost

Certificate verification £70

Issuing a Regulation 7 notice under the Organic £145
Products Regulations 2009

CATCH CERTIFICATION UNDER THE IUU FISHING CONTROLS
Imports coming directly from the following flag states are currently defined as low risk:

e EU direct imports

e EEA/EFTA country (Norway, Iceland, Faroe Islands).

e Country with a bilateral agreement with the EU for IUU purposes (USA, Canada, New
Zealand), e.g. fish caught by a US fishing vessel and processed in a US approved
establishment.

The following imports are currently defined as high risk:
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o fish caught by other third country fishing vessel,

o fish from EU/bilateral/EEA/EFTA countries that have been processed in a third country
(indirectly imported), e.g. fish caught by a US fishing vessel and processed in a Vietnamese
approved establishment. (Fish caught by a vessel registered to an EU/EFTA/bilateral country
and subsequently processed in another third country loses its low risk status and is charged

at the higher rate.)

Number of Certificates Charge per high risk Charge per low risk
country country
1-5 £55 £45
Each additional certificate £7 £5
forming part of the same
consignment
Formal verification / movement control £145
notices
OTHER CHARGES
Non-compliant consignment £145
Late notification fee £110

Document Checks completed on diverted £50

consignment
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